



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002328
Date 23 May 2018

Adult Social Care

Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for information as provided for under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please provide information in relation to the following;

Market Analysis

1. Is your council planning to undertake / has undertaken a cost of care exercise or market analysis to evidence the sustainability of the independent care sector for adult social care in their council area for 2018/19?

Please select one of the following options:

- Yes
- No
- Not Yet Decided

2. If Yes (to question 1), please give details of contact leading on this work for 2018/19?

Name = [Jas Kakkar](#)

Email Address = Jas.kakkar@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Job Title = [Lead Commission – Personalised Support](#)

3. Is your council planning to undertake a cost of care exercise or market analysis to evidence the sustainability of the independent care sector for adult social care in their council area for 2019/20?

Please select one of the following options:

- Yes
- No
- [Not Yet Decided](#)

4. If Yes (to question 3), please give details of contact leading on this work for 2019/20?

Name =

Email Address =

Job Title =

Block Contracts

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

5. Total number of long stay nursing home beds for Older People (aged 65+) block contracted for 2017/18 that were unoccupied as at 31st March 2018? =
[The Nursing Home beds in Wolverhampton are purchased on a spot arrangement.](#)